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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  81 16.29Elizabeth Akolzina
WRAT  82 16.85Arielle Richer
SYS  83 17.67Audrey Henkel
GRYM  74 17.88Alden Charette
GRYM  85 17.90Ella Hake
RYWC  7*6 17.93Sophia Fraguela
NCY  8*6 17.93Lyla Levitt
WRAT  8*8 18.38Ella Bloom
PSDY  8*8 18.38Ellen Zuckerbrod
WRAT  710 18.51Zadie Schatz
WRAT  811 18.80Margot Ruggieri
RYWC  812 18.99Ally Gravius
LEHY  713 19.23Aleksa Zajac
WRAT  714 19.43Ilivia Broderick
NCY  815 19.55Caroline Labov
FFLY  816 19.90McKenna Dignon
WYW  717 20.00Mary Kelly
WRAT  719 20.16Abigail Asante
GWYB  820 20.18Avery Kovacs
WRAT  821 20.34Anita Vinokur
NCY  822 20.35Kathryn Iacono
FFLY  823 20.37Abby O'Neil
GRYM  724 20.41Elsa Wang
FFLY  825 20.42Caitlin Emra
WYW  827 21.08Olivia Francis
WRAT  828 21.10Genevieve Czarnecki
WYW  829 21.35Katherine Duke
WYW  6*30 21.53Sophia Hatvani
PSDY  7*30 21.53Quinn Rogers
WYW  832 21.54Alyssa Bi
SYS  833 21.57Christina-Ann Barbara
WRAT  734 21.67Avery Mihelic
WRAT  635 21.79McKenna Kelsey
WRAT  836 21.86Rhaya Londono
WYW  737 21.87Jackie Woodrow
WRAT  738 22.22Francesca Lefebvre
SYS  640 22.39Olivia Sun
GRYM  841 22.55Maggie Carroll
WRAT  742 22.67Valentina Belyaev
GRYM  743 22.74Amelia Connard
LEHY  744 23.02Anna Wildstein
RYWC  645 23.15Addison Place
RYWC  547 23.48Vivian Fraguela
WRAT  848 23.50Hailey Dresch
WYW  749 23.53Kanira Baskar
FFLY  850 23.74Corinne Hammond
PSDY  751 23.98Hayden Hines
LEHY  852 24.29Nahla Grooms
WYW  753 25.21Evie Andrews
RYWC  754 25.32Isabel Bui
GRYM  755 25.61Ava Kampf
NCY  856 25.65Sadie Burnham
SYS  857 25.70Olivia Villa
RYWC  7*58 25.71MacKenzie Lynch

GWYB  7*58 25.71Aubreigh Strileckis
GRYM  760 26.84Isabel Gray
FFLY  761 26.85Hurley McKenna
WYW  862 27.69Ruth Frisbee
GWYB  663 28.20Kaylin Kovacs
RYWC  865 29.14Sophia Munoz
GRYM  566 30.39Linley Charette
RYWC  767 30.43Natalie Schettino
LEHY  668 31.17Isabella Korzeniowski
SYS  869 31.74Erynn Willey
GRYM  570 33.21Grace Galimi
LEHY  671 37.82Giada Gugliuzza

Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

RYWC  81 36.59Ava Maltz
17.61 36.59

WYW  82 36.85Peyla Carcaterra
17.63 36.85

GRYM  83 37.50Maeve Galimi
17.69 37.50

RYWC  74 37.64Sophia Fraguela
17.89 37.64

WRAT  85 37.80Lily McClay
RAYS  86 37.98Kylie Samson

17.90 37.98
NCY  87 39.61Lyla Levitt

19.13 39.61
RYWC  88 40.22Noelle LeJava

19.49 40.22
FFLY  89 40.42Joanna Gueorguiev

19.77 40.42
RAYS  810 40.49Emma Lawson

19.55 40.49
LEHY  811 41.94Marcella Collins

19.15 41.94
RYWC  812 42.04Kaitlin Vesey

20.13 42.04
GWYB  813 42.95Avery Kovacs

20.65 42.95
WYW  814 43.63Emma Blank
WYW  715 43.80Mary Kelly
SYS  716 44.00Emma Zhang
WRAT  717 44.91Avery Mihelic

22.33 44.91
CDOG  818 45.53Sophia Peng

21.99 45.53
WYW  819 45.66Kaitlin Mak

22.41 45.66
WYW  821 45.94Kylee Grey
NCY  822 47.90Tessa Dorgan

22.12 47.90
WYW  723 48.62Gretchen Koegel
WYW  824 50.78Alyssa Bi

23.19 50.78
LEHY  725 51.27Anna Wildstein
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GWYB  826 53.89Abigail O'Conner
24.96 53.89

NCY  827 54.00Lilly Green
23.84 54.00

GWYB  728 55.77Aubreigh Strileckis
23.58 55.77

WRAT  829 56.45Hailey Dresch
26.70 56.45

GWYB  630 58.53Kaylin Kovacs
WYW  831 1:03.18Ruth Frisbee

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM  71 20.44Alden Charette
CDOG  72 20.48Marit Janney
FFLY  83 20.63Joanna Gueorguiev
WRAT  74 20.98Zadie Schatz
LEHY  85 21.58Marcella Collins
RAYS  86 21.61Emma Lawson
WRAT  87 21.66Arielle Richer
RYWC  88 21.78Ally Gravius
WRAT  89 22.31Margot Ruggieri
PSDY  710 22.59Quinn Rogers
WYW  811 22.64Katherine Duke
GRYM  812 22.69Ella Hake
PSDY  813 22.71Ellen Zuckerbrod
WRAT  714 22.81Valentina Belyaev
WYW  815 22.93Olivia Francis
RYWC  7*16 22.98Olivia Maltz
NCY  8*16 22.98Tessa Dorgan
WRAT  718 23.06Ilivia Broderick

29.75 23.06
WRAT  819 23.11Lily McClay
FFLY  820 23.15Abby O'Neil
WRAT  821 23.16Anita Vinokur
FFLY  822 23.37McKenna Dignon
NCY  823 23.70Kathryn Iacono
WYW  724 23.90Jackie Woodrow
GRYM  825 23.99Maggie Carroll
WRAT  826 24.11Ella Bloom
SYS  628 24.27Olivia Sun
SYS  829 24.48Christina-Ann Barbara
GWYB  830 24.73Abigail O'Conner
RYWC  631 24.98Addison Place
GRYM  732 25.12Isabel Gray

45.90 25.12
NCY  833 25.35Caroline Labov
WRAT  834 25.37Rhaya Londono
SYS  835 25.38Olivia Villa
WYW  636 25.43Sophia Hatvani
WYW  737 25.76Gretchen Koegel
NCY  838 25.97Sadie Burnham
RYWC  839 26.03Sophia Munoz
WYW  740 26.06Evie Andrews
FFLY  841 26.15Caitlin Emra

WRAT  844 26.55Genevieve Czarnecki
GRYM  545 26.79Linley Charette
WRAT  747 27.31Francesca Lefebvre
RYWC  748 27.56Isabel Bui
FFLY  849 27.68Corinne Hammond
PSDY  750 27.70Hayden Hines
WYW  851 28.31Ruth Frisbee
RYWC  752 28.37MacKenzie Lynch
FFLY  753 28.54Hurley McKenna
RYWC  754 28.68Natalie Schettino
GRYM  755 28.81Amelia Connard
LEHY  856 29.19Nahla Grooms
WYW  757 29.23Kanira Baskar

32.41 29.23
GRYM  758 29.89Ava Kampf
RYWC  559 30.15Vivian Fraguela
LEHY  660 30.51Giada Gugliuzza
GWYB  7*61 31.12Aubreigh Strileckis
GWYB  6*61 31.12Kaylin Kovacs
LEHY  663 31.28Isabella Korzeniowski
GRYM  564 36.50Grace Galimi
SYS  866 39.65Erynn Willey
WRAT  7--- DQAbigail Asante

Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

RYWC  81 42.13Ava Maltz
20.21 42.13

RAYS  82 43.16Kylie Samson
21.16 43.16

GRYM  73 47.55Elsa Wang
22.90 47.55

SYS  84 49.09Audrey Henkel
RYWC  85 49.34Kaitlin Vesey

24.19 49.34
LEHY  86 50.53Marcella Collins

23.76 50.53
RYWC  87 53.98Noelle LeJava
GWYB  88 56.61Abigail O'Conner

25.65 56.61
WRAT  89 57.29Hailey Dresch

24.43 57.29
GWYB  810 57.42Avery Kovacs
SYS  812 1:01.56Olivia Villa

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  81 22.13Elizabeth Akolzina
CDOG  72 22.38Marit Janney
NCY  83 22.84Lyla Levitt
WRAT  84 23.07Ella Bloom
WRAT  85 23.38Lily McClay
WRAT  76 24.73Zadie Schatz
GRYM  87 24.75Ella Hake
PSDY  88 24.77Ellen Zuckerbrod
RYWC  79 24.97Sophia Fraguela
WRAT  610 25.96McKenna Kelsey
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  811 26.39Margot Ruggieri
FFLY  812 26.57Abby O'Neil
FFLY  813 26.65Joanna Gueorguiev
WRAT  714 27.98Avery Mihelic
PSDY  715 28.38Quinn Rogers
WRAT  816 28.57Anita Vinokur
NCY  817 28.84Lilly Green
WRAT  818 29.28Rhaya Londono
WRAT  819 29.73Genevieve Czarnecki
WYW  820 29.84Kylee Grey
SYS  821 30.12Christina-Ann Barbara
SYS  722 30.37Emma Zhang
RAYS  823 31.64Emma Lawson
FFLY  824 32.29McKenna Dignon
FFLY  825 32.48Corinne Hammond
GRYM  826 33.05Maggie Carroll
WRAT  727 33.71Francesca Lefebvre
RYWC  728 34.07MacKenzie Lynch
WYW  829 34.46Olivia Francis
LEHY  630 35.48Isabella Korzeniowski
GRYM  731 35.87Ava Kampf
PSDY  732 36.64Hayden Hines
RYWC  733 38.18Isabel Bui
SYS  834 58.06Erynn Willey
RYWC  8--- DQSophia Munoz
FFLY  8--- DQCaitlin Emra
RYWC  7--- DQNatalie Schettino
FFLY  7--- DQHurley McKenna
GRYM  7--- DQIsabel Gray

Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SYS  81 51.40Ryan Cohen
25.10 51.40

GRYM  82 54.16Maeve Galimi
CDOG  83 57.19Sophia Peng

28.68 57.19
RYWC  84 58.46Noelle LeJava

27.66 58.46
NCY  85 1:10.07Tessa Dorgan

32.73 1:10.07

Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SYS  81 18.36Ryan Cohen
RYWC  82 19.72Ally Gravius
RAYS  83 19.73Kylie Samson
GRYM  74 20.23Alden Charette
WYW  75 20.80Mary Kelly
RYWC  76 21.69Olivia Maltz
WRAT  87 21.78Arielle Richer
LEHY  78 23.67Aleksa Zajac
WRAT  79 25.55Valentina Belyaev
WYW  810 25.56Emma Blank
GRYM  711 25.67Elsa Wang

WYW  812 26.36Katherine Duke
WYW  713 26.38Kanira Baskar
WRAT  714 26.68Abigail Asante
NCY  815 27.24Caroline Labov
NCY  816 27.61Lilly Green
WYW  617 28.07Sophia Hatvani
NCY  818 28.12Sadie Burnham
WYW  719 29.09Jackie Woodrow
LEHY  820 29.59Nahla Grooms
WYW  821 29.91Kaitlin Mak
RYWC  522 30.03Vivian Fraguela
WYW  723 30.04Gretchen Koegel
NCY  824 31.82Tessa Dorgan
SYS  625 32.13Olivia Sun
NCY  8--- DQKathryn Iacono
GRYM  5--- DQGrace Galimi
GRYM  7--- DQAmelia Connard
GRYM  5--- DQLinley Charette
LEHY  7--- DFSAnna Wildstein

Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW  81 42.28Peyla Carcaterra
GRYM  82 44.49Maeve Galimi
LEHY  73 53.10Aleksa Zajac

22.59 53.10

Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

RYWC  81 1:30.65Ava Maltz
39.76 1:30.65

WYW  82 1:33.32Peyla Carcaterra
18.54 41.83 1:10.97 1:33.32

SYS  83 1:33.88Ryan Cohen
20.01 42.38 1:12.77 1:33.88

WRAT  84 1:39.11Elizabeth Akolzina
20.75 42.64 1:13.95 1:39.11

RYWC  75 1:42.77Olivia Maltz
46.28 1:42.77

CDOG  86 1:49.85Sophia Peng
25.90 49.05 1:23.39 1:49.85

SYS  87 1:52.67Audrey Henkel
22.13 49.83 1:25.45 1:52.67

RYWC  88 1:53.47Kaitlin Vesey
26.97 57.23 1:31.03 1:53.47

WYW  89 1:55.44Emma Blank
24.67 52.94 1:27.64 1:55.44

WRAT  710 1:55.83Ilivia Broderick
25.03 51.66 1:55.83

WRAT  611 2:01.18McKenna Kelsey
29.05 1:00.22 2:01.18

SYS  712 2:01.33Emma Zhang
28.08 55.68 1:34.19 2:01.33

WYW  813 2:03.55Kaitlin Mak
29.63 1:36.47 2:03.55

WYW  8--- DQKylee Grey
30.93 59.43 1:36.43 DQ
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW  8--- DQAlyssa Bi
1:02.73 DQ

Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:10.22WRAT
1) Lily McClay 8 2) Arielle Richer 8
3) Ella Bloom 8 4) Elizabeth Akolzina 8

38.80 1:10.22
A2 1:12.33RYWC

1) Ally Gravius 8 2) Sophia Fraguela 7
3) Olivia Maltz 7 4) Ava Maltz 8

37.46 1:12.33
A3 1:13.84GRYM

1) Alden Charette 7 2) Ella Hake 8
3) Elsa Wang 7 4) Maeve Galimi 8

37.91 1:13.84
A4 1:16.71WYW

1) Peyla Carcaterra 8 2) Emma Blank 8
3) Kylee Grey 8 4) Mary Kelly 7

A5 1:17.46SYS
1) Ryan Cohen 8 2) Audrey Henkel 8
3) Christina-Ann Barbara 8 4) Emma Zhang 7

A6 1:24.26FFLY
1) Caitlin Emra 8 2) McKenna Dignon 8
3) Corinne Hammond 8 4) Joanna Gueorguiev 8

49.15 1:24.26
B7 1:25.24WRAT

1) Ilivia Broderick 7 2) Hailey Dresch 8
3) Abigail Asante 7 4) Zadie Schatz 7

46.37 1:25.24
B8 1:26.10WYW

1) Sophia Hatvani 6 2) Jackie Woodrow 7
3) Olivia Francis 8 4) Kaitlin Mak 8

46.83 1:26.10
B9 1:26.55RYWC

1) Noelle LeJava 8 2) Isabel Bui 7
3) Vivian Fraguela 5 4) Kaitlin Vesey 8

19.17 1:02.27 1:26.55
C10 1:27.28WRAT

1) Genevieve Czarnecki 8 2) Margot Ruggieri 8
3) Francesca Lefebvre 7 4) Avery Mihelic 7

46.70 1:27.28
D11 1:27.39WRAT

1) Rhaya Londono 8 2) Anita Vinokur 8
3) Valentina Belyaev 7 4) McKenna Kelsey 6

44.44 1:27.39
A12 1:30.86NCY

1) Caroline Labov 8 2) Sadie Burnham 8
3) Tessa Dorgan 8 4) Lilly Green 8

45.69 1:30.86
A13 1:31.69LEHY

1) Marcella Collins 8 2) Isabella Korzeniowski 6
3) Nahla Grooms 8 4) Aleksa Zajac 7

19.62 56.32 1:31.69

A14 1:35.62CDOG
1) Marit Janney 7

A15 1:43.60GWYB
1) Aubreigh Strileckis 7 2) Abigail O'Conner 8
3) Kaylin Kovacs 6 4) Avery Kovacs 8

13.67 53.34 1:43.60
C16 1:46.81RYWC
2) MacKenzie Lynch 7

3) Natalie Schettino 7 4) Addison Place 6
47.63 1:46.81

B17 1:50.07GRYM
1) Linley Charette 5 2) Grace Galimi 5
3) Amelia Connard 7 4) Ava Kampf 7

Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:19.79WRAT
1) Zadie Schatz 7 2) Elizabeth Akolzina 8
3) Lily McClay 8 4) Arielle Richer 8

21.02 44.19 1:02.65 1:19.79
A2 1:22.62RYWC

1) Ava Maltz 8 2) Sophia Fraguela 7
3) Olivia Maltz 7 4) Ally Gravius 8

19.19 44.48 1:04.35 1:22.62
A3 1:22.80GRYM

1) Maeve Galimi 8 2) Ella Hake 8
3) Alden Charette 7 4) Elsa Wang 7

20.39 44.00 1:04.26 1:22.80
A4 1:26.83WYW

1) Kylee Grey 8 2) Peyla Carcaterra 8
3) Mary Kelly 7 4) Emma Blank 8

29.07 47.23 1:26.83
A5 1:31.77CDOG
2) Marit Janney 7

3) Sophia Peng 8
28.74 48.17 1:14.37 1:31.77

A6 1:31.97SYS
1) Olivia Villa 8 2) Ryan Cohen 8
3) Audrey Henkel 8 4) Christina-Ann Barbara 8

51.28 1:11.16 1:31.97
C7 1:33.70WRAT

1) Rhaya Londono 8 2) McKenna Kelsey 6
3) Avery Mihelic 7 4) Genevieve Czarnecki 8

26.24 51.78 1:19.16 1:33.70
B8 1:37.31WRAT

1) Ella Bloom 8 2) Ilivia Broderick 7
3) Valentina Belyaev 7 4) Abigail Asante 7

56.20 1:37.31
A9 1:38.77LEHY

1) Marcella Collins 8 2) Anna Wildstein 7
3) Aleksa Zajac 7 4) Nahla Grooms 8

30.33 54.84 1:16.92 1:38.77
B10 1:40.25RYWC

1) Sophia Munoz 8 2) Noelle LeJava 8
3) Kaitlin Vesey 8 4) Isabel Bui 7

26.27 55.24 1:16.40 1:40.25
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A11 1:40.49FFLY
1) Hurley McKenna 7 2) Joanna Gueorguiev 8
3) Abby O'Neil 8 4) McKenna Dignon 8

35.15 59.79 1:28.58 1:40.49
B12 1:41.92WYW

1) Jackie Woodrow 7 2) Alyssa Bi 8
3) Olivia Francis 8 4) Kaitlin Mak 8

51.99 1:41.92
B13 1:46.13GRYM

1) Isabel Gray 7 2) Ava Kampf 7
3) Maggie Carroll 8 4) Amelia Connard 7

23.87 58.12 1:26.46 1:46.13
A--- DQNCY

1) Lilly Green 8 2) Kathryn Iacono 8
3) Lyla Levitt 8

51.20 DQ

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  81 16.77Jordan Benaderet
WRAT  82 16.91Owen Lynch
PSDY  83 17.39Nikolas Vasilko
WRAT  84 17.41Ethan Arnett
PSDY  85 17.50Tolga Yasanliel
WRAT  86 17.77Jason Guzik
SYS  87 18.11James Alvarado
WRAT  88 18.19Lucas Bonϐim
LEHY  89 18.28Ethan Foran
WRAT  8*10 18.53Camden Kaldawy
SYS  8*10 18.53Benjamin Brown
WRAT  712 18.97Liam Kelley
RYWC  813 19.06Gavin Paige
RAYS  814 19.58Chase Malsheske
WYW  715 20.42Matthew Prandi-Turk
WYW  816 21.11Arav Gupta
GRYM  817 21.14Owen Marks
GRYM  618 21.15Leon Grunewald
NCY  719 21.18Finn Egan
WRAT  820 21.20Matthew Winkler
WYW  721 21.31Henry Gimby
LEHY  722 21.43Neal Thompson
NCY  723 21.76Leo Delev
RYWC  725 22.03Tommy Pink
GRYM  726 22.04Leonardo D'Alessio
WYW  827 22.23Kevin Garcia
WYW  729 23.13Jakub Kruk
RYWC  730 24.22Colin Arbucci
WYW  731 24.93Riley Peabody
GWYB  732 25.05Joseph Merritt
WRAT  734 26.13Myles Mais
WYW  735 26.43Nick Winslow
WYW  836 26.49Brendan Raniolo
RYWC  837 26.74Christian Girardi
GRYM  639 27.92William Kampf
RYWC  640 31.47Nicolas Munoz

GRYM  541 31.58Kai Keffer
SYS  842 31.67Daqian Han
RYWC  543 31.77Kiyan Rankin
RYWC  644 33.19Matthew Roseau
RYWC  747 35.67Michael Girardi

Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG  81 36.16Sebastian Adlianitski-Pac
GRYM  82 38.19Matthew Bergner
LEHY  83 40.63Ethan Foran
GRYM  84 42.11Marc Grunewald

20.18 42.11
GRYM  75 42.69Dash Keffer

20.52 42.69
NCY  86 42.92Tony Huang

21.21 42.92
GRYM  87 43.44Jack Murphy

21.40 43.44
NCY  78 43.98Henry Kane

22.01 43.98
RAYS  89 44.19Chase Malsheske

20.00 44.19
GRYM  810 44.95Owen Marks
NCY  811 48.84Patrick McGovern

23.09 48.84
WYW  712 49.37Matt Cunningham
WYW  813 49.86Arav Gupta

23.83 49.86
GRYM  814 51.93Alfonso Kersman

25.38 51.93
GRYM  815 52.92Keshav Kaushik Gopal
RYWC  817 59.28Christian Girardi
GWYB  718 1:03.84Joseph Merritt

27.31 1:03.84
GRYM  8--- DQAndrew Ripp

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NCY  81 20.81Finley Laurence
WRAT  82 20.83Ethan Arnett
SYS  83 21.21James Alvarado
WRAT  74 21.52Liam Kelley
PSDY  85 22.20Nikolas Vasilko
WYW  86 22.41Kevin Garcia
RYWC  87 23.00Gavin Paige
NCY  88 23.20AJ Engel
WYW  89 23.45Arav Gupta
SYS  810 23.56Benjamin Brown
NCY  711 23.68Leo Delev
WRAT  812 23.75Jason Guzik
WRAT  713 24.03Myles Mais
WRAT  814 24.06Lucas Bonϐim
GRYM  815 24.69Owen Marks
WYW  816 24.83Brendan Raniolo
WYW  717 24.87Riley Peabody
NCY  818 24.94Patrick McGovern
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  819 25.35Matthew Winkler
GRYM  720 26.04Leonardo D'Alessio
WYW  721 26.57Matt Cunningham
WYW  722 27.04Matthew Prandi-Turk
GRYM  624 27.07Leon Grunewald
LEHY  725 27.10Neal Thompson
WYW  726 27.73Jakub Kruk
WYW  727 27.97Nick Winslow
GWYB  728 28.42Joseph Merritt
RYWC  731 28.79Tommy Pink
RYWC  732 30.27Colin Arbucci
RYWC  833 30.33Christian Girardi
GRYM  634 32.61William Kampf
RYWC  636 35.43Nicolas Munoz
GRYM  537 36.73Kai Keffer
RYWC  5--- DQKiyan Rankin

46.35 DQ
RYWC  6--- DQMatthew Roseau
NCY  7--- DQFinn Egan
RYWC  7--- DQMichael Girardi

Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG  81 43.73Sebastian Adlianitski-Pac
GRYM  72 45.41Carsten Wang
GRYM  83 46.22Jack Murphy
GRYM  84 46.39Andrew Ripp

23.07 46.39
GRYM  85 51.81Marc Grunewald
LEHY  86 53.28Ethan Foran
GRYM  87 58.18Alfonso Kersman

28.31 58.18

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  81 22.87Jason Guzik
PSDY  82 23.20Nikolas Vasilko
WRAT  83 23.30Jordan Benaderet
LEHY  84 23.39Kevin Barone
WYW  75 24.02Henry Gimby
WRAT  86 24.42Owen Lynch
WYW  77 25.44Matt Cunningham
GRYM  88 25.65Matthew Bergner
NCY  89 26.04Patrick McGovern
NCY  811 26.43Finley Laurence
PSDY  812 26.79Tolga Yasanliel
WRAT  813 26.97Lucas Bonϐim
WYW  814 26.99Kevin Garcia
NCY  815 27.20Tony Huang
WRAT  816 27.51Camden Kaldawy
NCY  717 28.22Henry Kane
SYS  818 28.44Daqian Han
LEHY  719 28.73Neal Thompson
RYWC  820 30.29Gavin Paige
WYW  721 30.46Nick Winslow

NCY  722 31.06Finn Egan
GRYM  723 32.60Leonardo D'Alessio
RYWC  724 33.12Tommy Pink
NCY  825 33.61AJ Engel
WRAT  726 34.36Myles Mais
WYW  727 35.51Riley Peabody
GRYM  6--- DQLeon Grunewald
RYWC  7--- DQColin Arbucci
NCY  7--- DQLeo Delev
WRAT  8--- DQMatthew Winkler
WRAT  8--- DQEthan Arnett

Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

LEHY  81 48.06Kevin Barone
GRYM  82 48.37Andrew Ripp
GRYM  83 52.28Matthew Bergner

25.74 52.28
SYS  84 1:03.58Daqian Han

29.38 1:03.58
GRYM  85 1:05.41Alfonso Kersman
GRYM  86 1:07.71Keshav Kaushik Gopal
GRYM  7--- DQCarsten Wang

29.61 DQ
GRYM  8--- DQMarc Grunewald

26.14 DQ
GRYM  8--- DQJack Murphy

29.46 DQ

Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  81 17.94Jordan Benaderet
NCY  82 21.91Finley Laurence
PSDY  83 22.68Tolga Yasanliel
WRAT  74 23.27Liam Kelley
NCY  85 24.64Tony Huang
WYW  76 26.57Matthew Prandi-Turk
RAYS  87 30.89Chase Malsheske
GRYM  68 40.39William Kampf
NCY  8--- DQAJ Engel
GRYM  5--- DQKai Keffer

Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM  71 48.47Dash Keffer
NCY  72 57.74Henry Kane
GRYM  8--- DQKeshav Kaushik Gopal
GRYM  7--- DQCarsten Wang

26.67 DQ

Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CDOG  81 1:33.64Sebastian Adlianitski-Pac
43.61 1:33.64

WRAT  82 1:36.75Owen Lynch
19.21 44.27 1:15.03 1:36.75

LEHY  83 1:37.44Kevin Barone
23.52 45.92 1:13.96 1:37.44
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CT	RYWC	APRVD	8&Under	YMCA	Champs,	Sanction	#:	A18-5

February	3,	2019	-	Brookϐield,	CT
Results

(Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM  74 1:40.60Dash Keffer
22.75 47.05 1:17.91 1:40.60

SYS  85 1:43.99James Alvarado
47.89 1:43.99

WRAT  86 1:59.10Camden Kaldawy
27.90 57.66 1:34.48 1:59.10

SYS  87 2:02.56Benjamin Brown
28.36 58.69 1:34.06 2:02.56

Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:11.33WRAT
1) Jason Guzik 8 2) Camden Kaldawy 8
3) Owen Lynch 8 4) Jordan Benaderet 8

38.26 1:11.33
A2 1:13.57GRYM

1) Dash Keffer 7 2) Matthew Bergner 8
3) Carsten Wang 7 4) Andrew Ripp 8

38.90 1:13.57
B3 1:16.11WRAT

1) Lucas Bonϐim 8 2) Liam Kelley 7
3) Matthew Winkler 8 4) Ethan Arnett 8

39.19 1:16.11
A4 1:23.02NCY

1) Finn Egan 7 2) Leo Delev 7
3) Finley Laurence 8 4) AJ Engel 8

48.02 1:23.02
A5 1:29.59WYW

1) Matt Cunningham 7 2) Arav Gupta 8
3) Jakub Kruk 7 4) Matthew Prandi-Turk 7

44.07 1:29.59
A6 1:50.06RYWC

1) Gavin Paige 8
4) Colin Arbucci 7

1:06.56 1:50.06
B7 1:51.60GRYM

1) Leon Grunewald 6 2) Leonardo D'Alessio 7
3) Kai Keffer 5 4) William Kampf 6

58.25 1:51.60
B8 1:56.60RYWC

1) Christian Girardi 8 2) Matthew Roseau 6
3) Nicolas Munoz 6 4) Tommy Pink 7

58.87 1:56.60

Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:20.10WRAT
1) Owen Lynch 8 2) Jason Guzik 8
3) Jordan Benaderet 8 4) Camden Kaldawy 8

21.17 44.76 1:02.21 1:20.10
A2 1:24.11GRYM

1) Andrew Ripp 8 2) Matthew Bergner 8
3) Dash Keffer 7 4) Carsten Wang 7

21.14 1:06.23 1:24.11

A3 1:27.00NCY
1) Finley Laurence 8 2) Patrick McGovern 8
3) Tony Huang 8 4) Henry Kane 7

46.07 1:27.00
A4 1:38.58WYW

1) Arav Gupta 8 2) Henry Gimby 7
3) Matthew Prandi-Turk 7 4) Matt Cunningham 7

25.11 52.32 1:19.41 1:38.58
B--- DQWRAT

1) Liam Kelley 7 2) Ethan Arnett 8
3) Lucas Bonϐim 8 4) Myles Mais 7

B--- DQGRYM
1) Alfonso Kersman 8 2) Marc Grunewald 8
3) Jack Murphy 8 4) Owen Marks 8

25.38 49.95 52.51 DQ
A--- DQRYWC

1) Matthew Roseau 6 2) Colin Arbucci 7
3) Gavin Paige 8 4) Christian Girardi 8

29.85 1:04.24 1:31.07 DQ


